MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO
THURSDAY, MAY 5TH, A. D. 1938, 10:00 A. M.

PRESENT; Honorable C. K. Quin, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners Bushick, Rubiola, Stefflex
Wright.

On motion of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and gcarried, the reading of the minutes of

of K@?il 28th, was dispensed with and ordered appro$ﬁd.
‘ v Wl

MEMORTALS & PETITIONS

On motion duly seccnded and carried, the following petitidhs were read and referred to Com-
missioner Wright.
Bragg Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 1937 N. New Braunfels.
General Neon Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon slgn at 501 Austin St.

i ,‘ General Neon Adv. Co. for permit fo erect neon sign at 512 Fifth 8t.
' Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 111 Jefferson St.
Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 802 Vietoria St.
Modern Weon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 907 Main Ave.
Modern Neon Corp. fgr permit to erect neon sign at 703 8. Mesquite 8t.
Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 2008 S. Presa St.
Modern Neon Corp. for pemit to erect neon sign at 522 Broadway.
Modern Yeon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 120 E Martin St.;
Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 1410 barson St .
lodern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 1700 Main Ave.
Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 1700 Broadway.
i Mbdein Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at Cearolina & Hoefgen,
National Outdoor Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at W Houston at Main.
National Outdoor Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at Alamo Plaza.
I ? National Qutdoor Adv. Co. Tfor permit to erect neon sign at W. Commerce St. r
National Outdoor Adv, Co. for pemmit to erect neon sign at 131 Main Ave.
Neon Signs & Service Inc. for permit to erect neon sign at W. Cypress & San Pedro.
Neon Signs & Service Inc. for permit to erect neon sign at 828 S, Presa St.
Neon Signs & Service Inc. for permit to erect neon sign at W. Cypress & San Pedro.
Neon Signs & Service Inc. for permit to erect neon sign at 915 8. Flores St. |

Neon Signs & Service Inc. for permit to erect necn sign at 3108 Broadway.

>

Neon Signs & Service Inc. Tfor permit to erect neon sign at 114-128 Soledad St.
Neon Signg & Service Inc. for permit to erect nedn sign et 115G AlamQjPiaza.
Neon Bigns & Service Ine. for permit to erect neon sign at 1923 Broaﬁway.
Sinclair ‘Refining Co. for pernit to erect neon sign at 2018 Roosevelt Ave.
Texas Nebn Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 225 Main Ave.
Texas N65n Sign Co. for permit to erect nmon sign at 2415 Broadway.

Texas Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 1614 Fredericksburg Road.
l Bear 0il & Distributing Co. for permit to install gas equipment at 400 Blue Star St.
) J. A, Bwindler for permit for drive-in filling station at 3920 S. Presa St.
-Petition of residents in the vicinity of Cemden & Brooklyn Ave. for Traffic Light.
Citizens protesting proposed wrestling arena at 826-830 E. Houston.

_Citizens protesting proposed wrestling arena at 826-830 E Houston.




fThe petition of Rose P. Alfish for approval eof leeation of alley in Qity Bloock 3868, was read

land referred to Commissioner Steffler.
Mrs. i. T. Boyd petition to keep one cow at 333 Grenada, was read end referred to the City
dealth Ofticer,
Bids for paving road-ways around Opeﬁ Aif Theatre in Brackenridge Park, were vead and referred
to the Park Engineer, |
The Mayor introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and finally @pproved
by thé following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steitlier, Wright ,
AN ORDINANCE
GRANTING A PERMIT TO THE AMERICAN DISTRICT TELEGRAPH COMPANY OF TEXAS
s TO DO THL THINGS THEREIN NAMED
(For full text of this Ordinance, See Ordinance Book "I" Page ‘2/200)
Commissioner Rubiola introduceéd the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
‘by the foliowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
’ AN ORDINANCE MO- 952
ACCEPTING THE PﬁOPOSAL OF TRIAL TORO CO., FORT WIRTH, TEXAS.
'i"BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of Sen Antoﬁio, that the within proposal, in-
isofar as it relates to One TorowPark Special 30" Mower, Steel Hard iubber Irront wheeis‘and,
pheumatic rear wheels $360.00. Gang Mower attachments $110.00 Rubber tired riding Sulkey
$37.50, allowance for used mower $25,00 - 20% & 2% FOB Fort Worth, Texss, only of Texas Toro
Co., Fort WOrhh, Texas, to furnish-the City of 8an Antonle, Parks & Plazas, Department, with
equipment as described above, be and the same is hercby accepted eand that the Mayor, be and
he is”heraby authorized to enter on said proposacl an acceptance of same as above‘SPecifieq
on behalf of and ag the g6t of the ?ity of Ban Antonio, Texas.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 5th day of May, A. D. 1938.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson Ue Be Wuin.

Caty Clerk , - Mayor

’ Ehe Mayor directed the City Cierk ta read the following resolution, which was reead, paésed and|

adopted by the following ﬁote on rollAcall; to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
kright. ’ | 1 |

L A RESOLUTION

AUTHORLAING ?HE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO'COOPERATE‘WITH THE HOUSING
AUTHORITY TO FURNISH CERTAIN MUNICIPAL AID FOR THE PROJECT AND TO
ELTMINATE UNSAFE AND INSANITARY DWELLING UNITS.
l. VWHEREAS, the Housing Authority of the City of San Antonio proposes to devel§p
end administer a low rent housing Project in the City, which will consist of dwelling units
described in the Projeet which includes fhe elimination of approximately thé equal.number o b
unsafe or insanitary'dwellihg units; and, o
i WHEREAS, the Project will be tinanged partly by bonds of the Authority Whicﬁ
will be secured partly by the netlrevenues;qf the Project but ﬁill not confer on the holders
pf said bonds the right of foreclosure or forfeitufe; and,
5. WHEREAS, 1t is necessary to the public health, safety eand welfareidf the City
that the present low income occupants of unsafe or insanitary dwellingé in the City be providef

With safe and sanitary dwellings at rentals they can afford to pay; and,

4. WHEREAS, the City will directly benefit from the construction ofinew, safe and

i
i i
&



o hcod, the City agrees that it will zone or rezone for residential purposes the area within

sanitary,dWGllings for families of low income &nd from the elimination Qf;unsafe or insanitarm‘
dwellings within the City; NOW, THEREFORE: i | L
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:- ;
f. That the property ol the Authority is property used for essential public and

,governmental purposes énd the City will not levy, impose nor charge any taxes Or special

asses ments or gharges egainst the Pro jeet or the Authority, and the Clty w1ll supply munieip '
_serv;ces,and@facllltles for the Project and the tenants thereof, of the same character as tho:[ '
fufnished'ﬁolother dwellings end their inhabitants in the City, including but nor limited to
fire, police'and fieeltn proteotion and services, flre hydranis, sewer servicé,,colleﬁtion and ’
"disposal offgarbage, playground'facilities, gthrect lighting on the nubliO'stréets~within the
Project and on the boundaries thereof, and the Clty will meintain 14 good repair and working
lorder the Mun1c1pal utilities and facilities provided by it for the. use and bensflt of the
Lrogeot and the tenants thereof, and the City will maintein the streets, roads and allays
Whlch are adaaoent to or leading to or within the Pro jeet in good repaWr. .  ,f,‘;,‘ ~'f:*  i

6. In grder to protect the recgsidential schareeter of the Progect and the nelghber-

the boundarlas of the Project,

’ ; 7, Jiie O by egrees Lo vecate, in aCCOT@aﬁCG with law, all publlc streets, alleys
’,'Bnd roadways w1thin the boundaries of the Project except such streets as the City Plannlng
'Fommission of the City of San Antonio may aetermlne to be necessary for arterial traffie,

8. The #uthority asgrees to dedipate and the City agrees to accept for municipal
'burposes 1and‘t0 be acquired by the Authority and used for streets and alleys within the
boundarle§,of,the Progect for the purposse of prov1d1ngv1ngress‘thereto and_egress therefrom.,
‘,The’éosé'éf iaying éut, grading, paving, and maintalning such streets and alleys shall be
flnanced by the City without cost to the Authorlty . ’
9‘9, The City agrees to waive building and inspection fees Whlch would be charged if,
mhe Prmject were oonstructed by privete dndividuale ., |
10} The Vity consents to the assignment of this agreement for the protectlon of tﬂe;
nolders of any bonds 1ssued to aid in finencing the developement of the Proaects, hut the City'
accepts no responslblllty for the payment of interest or prlnelpal ol said bonds.

ll.' The City will eliminate unsafe or insanitary dwelling units cf a number equal
at least to the number of new dwelllng nLuS prov1ded in the Progect less thn number of such
;Anits eliminated from the site of the Project by the Authority.

12. PASSED AND APPROVLD bhis 5th day of lny, A: D4 1938.

R@TmsT» Jas. Simpson ' | oy K. gpin
, *Eity Cler? , o ERYeT

o

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, pas§ed and appro ved
By the following vote on roll ecall, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushiek, Rubioia,‘Steffler, Wright.
NO. 604 : AN orpINANCE MO - 753 |
TRANSFERRING $4,700.00 FROM BACK TAX GENERAL FUND TO THE 1937 GENERAL FUND
BE 17 ORDAIEED by the Gommlss1oners of the City of Sam Antonio, thei the Commissioner of
Tax;tion, as ex-officio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and they are hereby directeﬂﬂ
It ;ransfgr or cause to be transferred the sum of $4,700.00, of the Back Tax General Fund to |
the 1937 General Fund.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 5th aay of May, A. D, 1938,

ATTEST : Jas. Simpson Ci K. Guin
01y Clerk ayc

ner Bushick introduced the follc ing




NO. 605 ’ AN CRDINANCE MO-954 i
APPROPRIATING $50,000.CO OUT OF THE 1937 GENERAL FUND T0O PAY
TWO (2) NOTES NUMBERS 38 AND 39 '
BE IT ORDAINED BY the gommissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $50,000.00
be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1937 General Fund, Various Departments, to
pay"twév(z) Notes, Nos. 38 & 39, of the 1237 General Fund Seriles, maturing on or before July
1, 1938, payable to the #lamo National Bank and the Frost National Bank of San(Antonio, Texas
as follows: ‘

ALAMO NATIONAL BAIK FROST NATIONAL BANK

Note No. 38 $25,000,00 Note. No. 39  $25,000.00
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 5th day of May, A. D. 1938.

ATTEST: Jas., Slmpson Ce E. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

dommissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which waé read, passed and approfed
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubliola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 606 ' | * AN ORDINANGE - 999
APPROPRIATING $1.50 OUT.OF 1937 GENERAL FUND TO PAY FOR COPY OF OPINION:
OF SUPREME COURT IN CAUSE NO. 82140-7049, MCKENZIE CONSTRUCTION CO. VS CITY
OF SAN ANTONIO |
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY CF SAN ANTONIO#-'
That, $1.50, be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1937 General Fund,
Judgments & Suits'Department,‘to pay S. A. Philquist, Clerk, Supreme Court of Texsas, Austiﬁ,
|Texas, for copy of opinion of Supreme Court in Cause No. 2149-7049; McKenzie Construction
Company vs‘City of San Antonio: '
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 5th day of May, A. D. 1938.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson ' | C. K. Guin
Civy Clerk i s Mayor

Commissioner Bushick inﬁroduced the following ordinance, Wh;ch was read, passed and approved
by the follo&ing vote on roll call, tp¥wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,'Wrigﬁt.
NO. 607 ‘ AN ORDINANCE - 956
APPROPRIATING $100.00 OUT OF THE 1937 GENERAL FUND TO PAY RENT ON
PROPERTY USED FOR HEALTH CENTER
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO;-

That, the sum of $100.00 be and the same is appropriated heréby out of the 1957
General Fund, Health Department, payableAto the lortgage Loan &'Aéency Company, fent for the
nonth of May 1938, for property,uéed for Health Center No. 10, located at 210 West Nueva -
Street, Sen Antonio, Téxas. : |

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 5th day of May, A. D. 1938.

- JATTEST: Jas. Simpson o R T 1
: City Clerk : : Mayor

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which weas read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 608 , AN ORDINANCE — 9§ e

APPROPRIATING $35.99 TO PAY R. E. LANHAM RENTAL ON SHORES USED IN_CONSTEUCTION

TRUCK MARKET SHED

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-
1. That $35.99 be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1937 General

fund - Market House Department, to pay R. E. Lanham, of 1828 Carson Street, San Antonio, Texas




rental on Shores used in the construction of.the lMunicipal Truck lMarket Shéds, as follows:

96 Shores, from 3/18 to 4/30 ¢ § .20 per month $27 .26
34 Shores, 4/21 to 4/30 ° @ .20 per month B:98

PASSED :AND APPROVED on the 5th day of May, A. D. 1938,

ATTLST: Jas. Simpson | C. K. Quin
City Clerk 4 Mayor

Commiséioner\Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was reed, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 809 : : ' AN ORDII'IANC‘E NMO-958
APPROPRIATING $202.77 OUT OF BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FUND OF 1937 FbR
MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:=-
?f ‘ That the sum of $202.77, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Bridge
| Construction Fund of 1937 for materials and supplies for permanent public improvements of
_E' the City of San Antonio, as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office.
| PASSED AND APPROVED on the 5th day of May, A. D. 1938.

i ATTEST: Jas. Simpson Bu R Quin
- City Clerk : layor

Commissioner Wright introduced the following ordinence, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll oéll, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
N0 GRir o £ | AN ORDINANCE — %859 |
. APPROPRIATING $344.84 OUT OF FIRE STATION 2 BUILDING FUND OF 1937

FOR MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES TO BE USED iN CONNECTION WITH WPA PROJECT
6676

> i -
BE IT QRDAINED BY THE 0 MMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO-

x That, the sum of @34 oS54, be and the same is hereby approprlated out of Fire
}{ Station 2 Bullding Fund of 1957 for mzterials and supplies for permanent public improvements
A on WPA Project 6676 of the City of San Antonio, as per approved bills on file in the City
“Auditor's Office. A y
I 5 : PASSED AND APPROVED on the 5th day of May, A. D. 1938,
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson i Bl ouin
T City Clerk ) Mayor
" me _
\. ) = .- e
’ Commissioner Wright introduced -the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, WQuin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright .
¢ ; S '
., NO. 611 | % AN ORDINANCE ~ 40
S = :
i 5
y“" ‘ REPEALING COUNCIL APPROPRIATIONS 443 AND 503 FOR TEXAS QUARRIES CONPANY
; ~ FOR FIRE STATION 2
;f BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-
: l. That paragraph 3 of an ordinance passed and approved on the 24 day of February
| 1938, Council Appropriatiom 443, as follows:
g : ' "A net total sum of Four thousand seven hundred thirty Nine & No/100 Dollars,
e be and is hereby accepted and this esmount is hereby appropriated out of the Fire Station No.
l 2 Building Fund of 1937, payable to Texas Quarries, Inc." ' ‘ &

and paragraph 2 of an ordinance passed and approved on the 17 day of March, 1938, Gouneil d
Appropriation 503, as follows:- _
"5556 00 is appTOpriated out of Fire Station 2 Euilding Fund of 1937 to pay;

Texas wuarries, Inc. for the extra work authorlaed by thls ordinance ";

f2. Be and the same are hereby repealed.




3. Otherwise the said ordinances shall remain in full force and effect.

4. PASSED AND APPROVED on the 5th day of May, A. D. 1938.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson i ' . : G, K. Guln
City Clerk * ‘ lMayor

Commissioner Wright introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following wete on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushiék, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 612. AN ORDINANCE MO-96/

APPROPRIATING $57.21 OUT OF POLICE & FIRLMIN'S PENSION FUND TO PAY IHTEREST

fn

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $57;21, be

and the same is hereby appwopriated out of the Police & Firemen's Pension ﬁundjto pay interest

far the month of #pril, 1938, on Police & Firemen's Pension Fund Notes heldr by Banks.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 5th day of May, A. D. 1938.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K. Ouin
City Clerk ’ - layor

Commissioner Steffler introduced the foilowing ordinance, which was read, passed, and approved
by the following vote.on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushiék, Ruﬁiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 613, AN ORDINANCE =~ 962

APPROPRIATING $77.00 OUT OF THE 1937 GENERAL FUND, STREET MAINTENANCE,

TO PAY RODGERS AND STEWARTS CONTRACTORS, FOR CONSTRUCTING GﬁRB AT‘SIDE

OF LOT ##44, C. B. 6554, IN CONNECf&ON WITH SAN PEDRO AVENUE UNDERPASS
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of thg City of Sen intonio, That, the sum of Seventy sever
and 00/100 dollars, be and the same is hereﬁy appropriated out of fhe 1937 General Fund, Streqt
Maintenanée, to pay Rodgers and'SteWart, Contractors, for constructing curb at side of Lot
#44, to conform with deed dated August 8th, 1936, from Ches. E, Nelson to the City of San
Antonio, in connection with the Right—of-way for the San Pedro Avenue Underpass.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 5th day of May, A. D. 1938,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson , ‘ - ¢, K. hiln
: City Clerk ; Mayor

Cpmmissioner‘bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, tq-wit: Ayes, Qpin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 614. | ' AN ORDINANCE ~ 943 |
APPROPRIATING $25.00 OUT OF STINSON AIRPORT FUND OF 1937 FOR PAYROLL

BE IT ORDAINED by tﬂe Commissiéhers of the City of Sen Antohio, that, thé following amount

of $25.00 be and the same- is hereby appropriated out of Stinson Airport Fund of 1937 for

payroll:
: Stinson Airport Fund of 1937 $25.00
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 5th day of May, A. B. 1938.
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson : | ) Ge K. Quin
City Clerk _ Mayor

Commissioner Mubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, wuln, Bushick, Rubiole, Steffler, Wright.
N0. 618 . : | AN ORDINANCE —§ {4 5
I APPROPRIATING $17.50 TO REIMBURSE FRANK E. DOUGLAS FOR D£MAGE TO
‘ AUTOMOBILE IN COLLiSION WITH GARBAGE TRUCK |
88 17 ORDAiNED BY THE CON SIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. *hat $17.50 be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1937 General

Fund, Judgments & Suits Department, to reimburse Frank E. Douglas for damages to automoblle

PR - Ll e I g L VT 0 & i e i e e et s B 1RO, PN 0 RS o S



s

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit:

‘-3-24-58 to 4-5Q-58 on 1 - 15 He P. Orr & Sembower double drum gasollne h01st (Item llOl 37)

Antonio,“Bexar County, Texas, on March 7, 1938.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 5th day of May, A. D. 1938.

€. B Quin-
Mayor

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson
City Clerk

Commissioner Rubiolae introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed end approved
Ayes, %uin, Bushieck, Rublels, 8Bteffler, Wright.
A1 ORDINANCE MO~ 968~

APPROPRIATING $78.00 TO PAY ALANO IRON VORKS RENTAL ON GASOLINE HOIST

NO. 616

'USED IN CONSTRUCTION OF MUNICIPAL TRUCK MARKET SHED
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: -
I, That $78.00 be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1937 General

Fund ~ Market House Department, to pay “lamo Iron Works, of San Antonio, Texas, rental from

2. PASSED AND APPROVED on the S5th day of May, A. Do 29085

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson . ' ¢. K. Quin
"City Clerk j Mayor

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordioance, which was read, passed and approved :
by the following vote oncrglli call, to=wit; ~Ayes; Quin; Bushidk,-Rubiola, Steffler, Wrighﬁ.
0. 617 AN ORDINANGE — 746 ' |
' APPROPRIATING $58.75 TO PAY H. H. MOELLER RENTAL ON SHORES AND CLAMPS
Iyt USED IN CONSTRUCTION OF THE MUNICIPAL TRUCK MARKET SHED
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOMMISSIOJLRS OF THE 'CITY OF SAN ANTONIO -

1. That $58.75 be and the said is appropriated hereby out of the 1937 General
Fund - Market House bepartaent to pay H. H. Moeller, of 1211 Willow Street, San “ntonio,
Texas rental on shores and clamps used in the construetion of toe Municipal Truck Market Shed
as follows: : .

150 Roo-Shores 5/4 llowth © §.20 per nonth $22.50

100 Column Clamps 3/4 month @ $.05 per month 3.75

80 Roo-Shores 1- 1/4 month @ o.oO per month 20.00

200 Column Clamps 1 -1/4 month .05 per month 12,50

2. PASSED AND APPROVED on the 5th day of May, A, D. 1938.

g, K. Quin
Mayor

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson
Uity Clerk

€

The Mayor introduced the following ordinance, which was read, Dassed and approved by, the °
followiﬁg vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, wuin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

AN ORDINANCE - 947

INC., FOR PRINTING

NO. 818
APPROPRIATING $128,00 TO PAY THE SIGMUND PRESE,
BRIEFS IN CAUSE NO. 10 ,444, 'EN COURT OF CIVIL'APPEALg,'STYLEE

LEROY G. DENMAN VS C. K. QUIN : ‘

BL IT ORDAINED BY th COMMESSIONLRS OF THL CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That $128 OO be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1937 General

Fund - Judgments & Suits Department, to pay The Sigmund Press, Inc., for printing brlefs in

va O« Ko Quan, ebv al.,
_ 2. PASSED AND APPROVED on the 5th day of May, A. D.’ 1938,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson LR Suin
llayor

City Clerk

at the rate of $65.00 per month, used in the construction of the Junicipal Truck ﬂarket Sheds.‘

Cause No. 10,444, in the Court of Civil Appeals, at San Antonio, styled Leroy G. Denman, et all

fif
il

il
A




Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinence, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to;wit:. Ayes, wuin, Sushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Yiright.
NO. 619 AN ORDINANCE MO - 68

APPROPRIATING $1.25 TO REIMBURSE GEORGE NORRIS FOR DAMAGE TO AUTOMOBILE

Ol ACCOUNT OF LOOSE TRAILER OF GARBAGE TRUCK ’

BE IT OBDAINBD BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:- .

1. That $1.25 be and the seme is appropriated hereby'out of the 1937 General Fund
|dudgments & Suits Department, to reimburse George Horris, of San Antonio, Texas, for dameages f
to automobile on account of lcose tfailer of garbage truck causing driver to swerve and heatex
in'truek bfeaking rear window of the truck, at Mitchell and Roosevelt Avenue, in the City of
San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, on #pril 21, 1938,

2. PASSED AND APPROVEB on the 5th day of May, A. D, 1938,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 0. X, Quin
Clty Clerk : : Mayor!

Commissioner fubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved '
by the following vote on roll call, to-mdt:\ Ayes, wuin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 620 . : AN ORDINANCE — 949

l ‘ APPROPRIATING $10.00 OUT OF 1937 GENERAL FUNﬁ FOR MOVING SHOW CASES

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: :

That, $10.00 be and the same is aﬁpropriated hereby out of the 1937 Géﬁeral Fund
Vidtte Museum Department, to pay San Antonio Storage Company for moving 2 sﬁow cases from
Palace Theatre to Witte Museum as per approved bill.on file in thé City Auditor's Office.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 5th day of May, A. D. lQBéf

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson A ' Co Ko Suin
City Clerk . Mayor

Commissioner Fubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ahyes, wuin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 621 " : AN ORDINANCE =~ 470

; APPROPRIATING $8.00 OUT OF THE 1937 GENERAL FUND TO PAY RENTAL ON PALMS

USED AT MUNICIPAL AUDITORIUM

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

That, $8.00 be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1937 :General Fund
Auditorium Department, to pay F. V. Huffmeyer & Company rental on Palms used at the Ilunicipal
huditorium as per approved bill on file in the.City Auditor's Office. '

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 5th day of May, A. D. 1938.

-

ﬁTTbST Jas. Simpson . C. K. Quin
City Clerk layor

- - - \

i

Commicsioner Rubiola introducead the following ordinance, which was read passed and apnroved
Ly the following vote on-roll call, to-wit: Ayes; Quin, Bushick, Rubiola,‘Steff;er, Wright.
0. 622 . AN ORDINANCE -—-<47/

g APPROPRIATING $8.00 OUT OF THE 19u7 GENERAL FUND TO PAY FOR MQVING BPLATE GLASS

l,m IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

’ hat $8.00 be and the same is approprlated hereby out of the 1937 General Fund,
Fitte Museum Department, to pay Ziegler &wélegler for meving plate glass from Palgce Theatre

to Witte Museum, as per approved bill on file in the City Auditor's office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 5th day of May,lA. D. 1938.

.

LWTTEST: Jas. Simpson ‘ Wit i Lo Qe K Siiie £
City Clerk j Mayor




Commisgsionér Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, “uin, Bushick, Rublola, Steffler, Wright.

No. 623 i AN ORDINANCE MO =972

APPROPRI'ATING $39.20 OUT OF STINSON AIRPORT FUND OF.195'7- FOR MA‘I;ERIALS '
:'LND'SUPPLIES TO BE USED IN CONNECTION.WITH WPA PROJECT 9523

BE IT bRDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

thaet, the sum of $39.20, be and the same is hereby appfopriated out of Stinson
Alrport Fund of 1937 for meterials and supplies for\permanent public improvements on WP A
Pro ject 9523 of Stinson Field, as per approved biils on file in the City Ayditor's OFfice.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 5th day of May, A. D. 1988.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson ‘ | | S G ey
City Clerk Mayor

The Mayor introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the

followling vote on roll call, to-~wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubleola, SUe it en, Woight,

NO. 624 ' AN ORDINANCE - 973
- : APPROPRIATING $92.75 TO PAY FRELMAN PRINTING COMPANY FOR PRINTING
; BRIEFS IN CAUSE NO. 10,434, MORELAND VS CITY, IN COURT OF CIVIL APPEALS

- BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS 6F"THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

Ahat $92.75 be'and the same.is appropriated hereby out of the 1937 General Fund
Judgments & Suits Depertment, to pay Freeman Printing Cotpany for printing Briefs in Cause
No. 10,434, in fourth Court of civia Appeals, styled Beulah Mae Moreland vs City off Sénv

‘x Antonio.
{ ; ' PASSED AND APPROVED on the 5th day of May, A. D. 1938.
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson : . €« By Suin
City Clerk . Mayor

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

NO. 625 i | AN ORDINANCE - F74
' il . APPROPRIATING $195.80 FOR TRUCK EIRE, W P A PROJECT NO. 9523
iy BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

+hat, the sum of $195.80, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Stinson
Airport Fund of 1937 for truck hire on W P A Project No. 9523, for permanent improvements at
Stinson Field, payable to persons as shown on attached approved Engineers statement.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the S5th day of day, A. D. 1938.

‘

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson ' g. K. Quin

¢ City glerk, : Mayor

’}} il il 0

;@x Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

2 by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, ‘Ste’f’fler, Wright., -

o TR | AN ORDINANCE — 975
APPROPRIATING $1,088.00 OUT OF THE 1937 GENERAL FUND FOR THE
PURCHASE OF POSTAGE STAMPS |
i" Bi IT ORUAINED BY the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $1,088.00, |
l be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1937 General Fund, Assessor's Depa'rtment,.
= payable to Dgn J. Quill, Postmaster, for postage stamps, and the City Purchasiné Agent is
hereby authorized to 'issue requisitions to cover payment of same. -

\ PASSED AND APPROVED on the 5th day of May, A. D. 1938, S




Citizens requesting removal of brush and weeds between Stafford Street and 0ld Seguin Road

was ordered- filed. ’ »

’

Commissioner Wright made the following recommendations, which were adopted by the following
vote on roll call, to-wit: -Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

Bragg Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 431 8. Frio St. 'Granted.

Bragg Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 401 E. Houston St. Granted.

Bragg Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 1600 Fredericksburg Road. Granted.
Beacon Electric Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 2018 Rooseveltlﬁve. Granted.

General leon Adv; Cd. for permit to erect neon sign at 414 Fifth St. Granted.

General Neon Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon slgn st 80l Broadwey. Granted.,

Gulf 011 Corp. for permit to erect neon eign at £418 Maiﬁ Ave. Granted.

Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 1343 W, Huisache S8t. Granted.

lModern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 111 E. Locust St. Granted.

Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 322 Fredericksburg Road. Granted.
Modern Neon Corp. forxpermit to erect neon sign &t 501 San Pedro Ave; Granted.

Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 801 San Pedro Ave. Granted.

Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 500 Rigsby St. Granted.

lModern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 1330 Broadway. Granted.

Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 801 San Pedro Ave. Granted.

Modern Neon Corp. for permit to ereetlneon sign at 104 W. Commerce St. Granted.

Modern Neon Corp. for pérmit to erect neon sigﬁ at 801 San Pedro Ave. Granted.

Neon Signs & Service .Inc. for permit to ereet neon sign at 1614 Fredsricksburg Road. Granted
Neon Signs & Service Inc. for pernmit to erect neon sign at 2011 Bfoadway. Grantgd.

Neon Signs & Service Inc. for permit to erect neon sign at 1033 N. Main Aye. Granted.

Neon Signs & Service Inc. for permit to erect neon sign at 1937 N, Néw Braunfels Ave. Crantd
Neon Signs & Service Inc. fof permit to erect neon éigg at AlamolPlaza. '
Harry T. Pitts for permit to:erect neon sign at Main & Pecan St. Granted.

Reich Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at Medina & Ruiz Sts. Granted.

Texas Neon Sign Co, for permit to efect neon sign at Main Ave & Houston S8t. Granted.
Bear 0Oil & Dist. Co. for pemrmit-to install gas equipment at 1903 8. Flores St. Grented.
H. H.'Ogilﬁie for permit to install gas equipment at 215 N. A;amo St. NOT GRANTED.

The petition of Jdoe Ludwig, et al,: for approval of subdivision plat, C. B. 642 was recommended
by Commissioner Steffler. ‘

Upon Recommendation of Commissioner Steffler the following petition~of Joe Ludwig, et al for
approval of vacating plat, Cify Block 642 Was referred to %he City Zngineer,

Thé City'Health 0fficer made the following recommendations, which were adopted by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Qulin, Bushick, Rubiols, Steffler, Wright.

Juana L. Martinez to keep one goat at 812 8. Bt. Meryla., 86, GCranted,

S. E. Knowlton to kecep two horses at 2226 W. Gramercy. Granted. .

Mrs., Minnie Lothinger to keep one cow at 501 E. Theo. Granted.

Commissioner Wright made the following recommednations, which were adopted by the following
vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

Mrs. Lena H. Bethea for permit to install gas equipment at S. Presa and \}(&;wick,, Granted.
.Mi's. Lena H. Bethea for 'pem\it.to install filling station at S Pre.éa and Wearwick. Granted.




Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was reéad, passed and approved

by the following wote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

o. 627 3 - AN ORDINANCE M/O-97¢

E ACCEPTING THE BID OF RODGERS & STEWART FOR PAVING OF ROADS AT OPEN
AIR TH?ATRE; BRACKENRIDGE PARK: AND APPROPRIATING §$686.50 TO DEFRAY
COST AND EXPENSE OF SUCH WORK '

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:- _

1, That the City of San Antonio does hereby accept the bi. of Rodgers & Stewart
of 1407 West Laurel Street, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, dated May 5, 1938, for paving
of roads at Open Air Theatre, Brackenridge Park and patching of other drives in Brackenridge
Park, provided said party making said proposal shall strictly comply with all requirements

made by or under the provisions of this ordinance and all instruments referred to herein, whie
are made a pert hereof. |

2. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to require and approve on bepalf of the
City proper bond for the performance and completing of said undertaking.

3. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to cause and-requife‘the execution and
delivery of a written contract to be drawn in accordance with said proposal, and the terms
and conditions understood and required as applicable to said matter.

4, That to defray the costs and expenses to be paid by the City by reason of the
premises, $686.50, or as much thereof as may be necessary, shall be and the same is appropr-
iated hereby out of the 1937 General Fund - Parks and Plazas Department.
| 5. All other bids are hereby re jected.

6. PASSED AND APPROVED this 5 day of May, A. D, 1938.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson ’ Ce é. Quin,
City Clerk yor

On motion duly seconded and carreid, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVED /%/ m ‘i '

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

Eby the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Vright.
| AN ORDINANCE

MAKING. A CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE OF STEEL RAIL WITH SONKEN-GALAIL CORPOARTION.
(For full text of this Ordinance, see Ordinance Book "I" Page 237

ATTEST : A @ Oy e
City Clérk






